
 
1 2 3   Team Scores  
6  1  1   Auburn 293  281  290       864  E 

T2  T4  2   Tennessee 292  290  283       865  +1 
1  T4  3   Georgia, U. of 288  294  290       872  +8 

T2  T2  4   Vanderbilt 292  289  295       876  +12 
10  T9  5   Alabama 303  291  286       880  +16 
T2  T2  6   Mississippi State 292  289  300       881  +17 
9  8  7   Texas A&M 299  292  291       882  +18 

T7  6  T8   Kentucky 296  290  299       885  +21 
T7  T9  T8   Arkansas 296  298  291       885  +21 
T2  7  10   LSU 292  295  299       886  +22 
12  11  11   Missouri 309  288  299       896  +32 
11  12  12   Georgia, U. of 305  298  301       904  +40 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

T4 T1   Mikayla Bardwell  Tennessee  69   74  70       213  -3   
1 T1   Hannah Levi  Mississippi State  72   66  75       213  -3   

T2 T1   Megan Schofill  Auburn  71   70  72       213  -3   
T15 T4   Micheala Williams  Tennessee  73   72  70       215  -1   
T4 T4   Mychael O'Berry  Auburn  74   69  72       215  -1   
T4 T4   Virginie Ding  Vanderbilt  76   67  72       215  -1   
T10 T7   Caroline Craig  Georgia, U. of  69   75  72       216  E   
T4 T7   Courtney Dow  Texas A&M  74   69  73       216  E   
T2 T7   Ingrid Lindblad  LSU  71   70  75       216  E   
T21 10   Angelica Moresco  Alabama  76   71  70       217  +1   
T10 T11   Jess Yuen  Missouri  74   70  74       218  +2   
T21 T11   Brooke Matthews  Arkansas  75   72  71       218  +2   
T10 T13   Nicole Whiston  Tennessee  74   70  75       219  +3   
T18 T13   Amber Park  Texas A&M  74   72  73       219  +3   
T21 T13   Celina Sattelkau  Vanderbilt  73   74  72       219  +3   
T18 T13   Clara Moyano  Mississippi State  73   73  73       219  +3   
T15 T13   Elina Sinz  Auburn  73   72  74       219  +3   
T15 T13   Kajal Mistry  Arkansas  73   72  74       219  +3   
T26 T19   Jenny Bae  Georgia, U. of  76   72  72       220  +4   
T4 T19   Isabella Holpfer  Georgia, U. of  69   74  77       220  +4   
T4 T19   Kenzie Wright  Alabama  74   69  77       220  +4   
T33 T22   Caterina Don  Georgia, U. of  77   73  71       221  +5   
T26 T22   Marissa Wenzler  Kentucky  78   70  73       221  +5   
T26 T24   Celeste Dao  Georgia, U. of  76   72  74       222  +6   
T10 T24   Blair Stockett  Mississippi State  72   72  78       222  +6   
53 T26   Vanessa Gilly  Tennessee  76   79  68       223  +7   

T10 T26   Laney Frye  Kentucky  71   73  79       223  +7   
T38 T26   Anna Foster  Auburn  75   76  72       223  +7   
T30 T26   Jayna Choi  Vanderbilt  75   74  74       223  +7   
T33 T26   Cory Lopez  Arkansas  75   75  73       223  +7   
T44 T26   Michaela Morard  Alabama  79   73  71       223  +7   
T21 T26   Latanna Stone  LSU  71   76  76       223  +7   
T30 T33   Jo Hua Hung  Georgia, U. of  74   75  75       224  +8   
T30 T33   Jensen Castle  Kentucky  77   72  75       224  +8   
T38 T33   Carla Tejedo Mulet  LSU  74   77  73       224  +8   
T21 T33   Louise Yu  Vanderbilt  72   75  77       224  +8   
T18 T33   Morgan Baxendale  Vanderbilt  72   74  78       224  +8   
T38 T38   Maria Villanueva  Kentucky  73   78  74       225  +9   
T47 T38   Brooke Tyree  Texas A&M  75   78  72       225  +9   
T38 T38   Candice Mahe  Georgia, U. of  78   73  74       225  +9   
T44 T38   Ela Anacona  Arkansas  73   79  73       225  +9   
T38 T42   Gaby Coello  Georgia, U. of  74   77  75       226  +10   
T26 T42   Noelle Beijer  Missouri  75   73  78       226  +10   
T33 T42   Kendall Griffin  LSU  76   74  76       226  +10   

52 T45   Ava Schwienteck  Texas A&M  76   78  73       227  +11 

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2020, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 

Liz Murphey Fall Collegiate Classic
University of Georgia Golf Course

Athens, GA 
University of Georgia Golf Course 

Dates: Nov 06 - Nov 08 



 
Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T33 T45   Rikke Svejgaard  Kentucky  75   75  77       227  +11   
T33 T45   Shelby Liford  Tennessee  76   74  77       227  +11   
T44 T45   Jessica Bailey  LSU  77   75  75       227  +11   
T47 T45   Abbey Daniel  Mississippi State  75   78  74       227  +11   
T38 T45   Brooke Sansom  Auburn  81   70  76       227  +11   
T54 T51   Brianne Bolden  Missouri  85   71  72       228  +12   
T47 T51   Sophia Yoemans  Missouri  79   74  75       228  +12   
T54 T51   Polly Mack  Alabama  78   78  72       228  +12   
56 54   Emilie Overas  Alabama  75   84  73       232  +16   

T47 55   Stephanie Astrup  Texas A&M  80   73  80       233  +17   
T47 56   Alison Crenshaw  Georgia, U. of  77   76  82       235  +19   
58 57   Zoe Walker  Georgia, U. of  87   78  78       243  +27   
57 58   Ximena Gonzalez  Arkansas  75   85  84       244  +28   
59 59   Emily Staples  Missouri  81   85  85       251  +35   
60 -    Ashley Gilliam  Mississippi State  77  D  D       -     -      
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 Auburn 293 281 290 864

T1 Megan Schofill (1) 71 70 72 213

T4 Mychael O'Berry (3) 74 69 72 215

T13 Elina Sinz (2) 73 72 74 219

T26 Anna Foster (5) 75 76 72 223

T45 Brooke Sansom (4) 81 70 76 227

2 Tennessee 292 290 283 865

T1 Mikayla Bardwell (1) 69 74 70 213

T4 Micheala Williams (3) 73 72 70 215

T13 Nicole Whiston (4) 74 70 75 219

T26 Vanessa Gilly (2) 76 79 68 223

T45 Shelby Liford (5) 76 74 77 227

3 Georgia, U. of 288 294 290 872

T7 Caroline Craig (4) 69 75 72 216

T19 Jenny Bae (1) 76 72 72 220

T19 Isabella Holpfer (3) 69 74 77 220

T22 Caterina Don (5) 77 73 71 221

T33 Jo Hua Hung (2) 74 75 75 224

4 Vanderbilt 292 289 295 876

T4 Virginie Ding (5) 76 67 72 215

T13 Celina Sattelkau (4) 73 74 72 219

T26 Jayna Choi (1) 75 74 74 223

T33 Morgan Baxendale (2) 72 74 78 224

T33 Louise Yu (3) 72 75 77 224

5 Alabama 303 291 286 880

10 Angelica Moresco (4) 76 71 70 217

T19 Kenzie Wright (2) 74 69 77 220

T26 Michaela Morard (5) 79 73 71 223

T51 Polly Mack (1) 78 78 72 228

54 Emilie Overas (3) 75 84 73 232

6 Mississippi State 292 289 300 881

T1 Hannah Levi (5) 72 66 75 213

T13 Clara Moyano (4) 73 73 73 219

T24 Blair Stockett (3) 72 72 78 222

T45 Abbey Daniel (2) 75 78 74 227

60 Ashley Gilliam (1) 77 0 0 77

7 Texas A&M 299 292 291 882

T7 Courtney Dow (5) 74 69 73 216

T13 Amber Park (2) 74 72 73 219

T38 Brooke Tyree (1) 75 78 72 225

T45 Ava Schwienteck (3) 76 78 73 227

55 Stephanie Astrup (4) 80 73 80 233
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T8 Kentucky 296 290 299 885

T22 Marissa Wenzler (5) 78 70 73 221

T26 Laney Frye (2) 71 73 79 223

T33 Jensen Castle (1) 77 72 75 224

T38 Maria Villanueva (4) 73 78 74 225

T45 Rikke Svejgaard (3) 75 75 77 227

T8 Arkansas 296 298 291 885

T11 Brooke Matthews (1) 75 72 71 218

T13 Kajal Mistry (3) 73 72 74 219

T26 Cory Lopez (4) 75 75 73 223

T38 Ela Anacona (2) 73 79 73 225

58 Ximena Gonzalez (5) 75 85 84 244

10 LSU 292 295 299 886

T7 Ingrid Lindblad (1) 71 70 75 216

T26 Latanna Stone (2) 71 76 76 223

T33 Carla Tejedo Mulet (3) 74 77 73 224

T42 Kendall Griffin (4) 76 74 76 226

T45 Jessica Bailey (5) 77 75 75 227

11 Missouri 309 288 299 896

T11 Jess Yuen (5) 74 70 74 218

T42 Noelle Beijer (3) 75 73 78 226

T51 Sophia Yoemans (1) 79 74 75 228

T51 Brianne Bolden (4) 85 71 72 228

59 Emily Staples (2) 81 85 85 251

12 Georgia, U. of 305 298 301 904

T24 Celeste Dao (2) 76 72 74 222

T38 Candice Mahe (1) 78 73 74 225

T42 Gaby Coello (4) 74 77 75 226

56 Alison Crenshaw (3) 77 76 82 235

57 Zoe Walker (5) 87 78 78 243
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Par 3 Scoring
E. Sinz Auburn 2.67 -4 
I. Lindblad LSU 2.92 -1 
J. Yuen Missouri 2.92 -1 
M. O'Berry Auburn 3.00 E 
A. Park TAMU 3.00 E 
H. Levi Miss. St. 3.00 E 
M. Williams Tenn 3.00 E 
A. Schwienteck TAMU 3.00 E 
V. Ding Vanderbilt 3.00 E 
A. Foster Auburn 3.08 +1 
M. Morard Alabama 3.08 +1 
L. Frye Kentucky 3.08 +1 
B. Stockett Miss. St. 3.08 +1 
M. Schofill Auburn 3.08 +1 
C. Sattelkau Vanderbilt 3.08 +1 
K. Wright Alabama 3.17 +2 
J. Bae Georgia 3.17 +2 
C. Dow TAMU 3.17 +2 
B. Tyree TAMU 3.17 +2 
L. Yu Vanderbilt 3.17 +2 
B. Matthews Arkansas 3.17 +2 
V. Gilly Tenn 3.17 +2 

Par 4 Scoring
M. Bardwell Tenn 3.87 -4 
H. Levi Miss. St. 3.90 -3 
C. Craig Georgia 3.93 -2 
A. Moresco Alabama 3.93 -2 
B. Matthews Arkansas 3.97 -1 
M. O'Berry Auburn 3.97 -1 
M. Schofill Auburn 3.97 -1 
V. Ding Vanderbilt 3.97 -1 
A. Park TAMU 4.00 E 
M. Williams Tenn 4.00 E 
I. Lindblad LSU 4.03 +1 
J. Choi Vanderbilt 4.03 +1 
C. Sattelkau Vanderbilt 4.07 +2 
C. Dao Georgia 4.07 +2 
K. Wright Alabama 4.07 +2 
K. Mistry Arkansas 4.07 +2 
N. Whiston Tenn 4.07 +2 
B. Bolden Missouri 4.07 +2 
I. Holpfer Georgia 4.07 +2 
C. Dow TAMU 4.07 +2 
L. Stone LSU 4.10 +3 
J. Bae Georgia 4.10 +3 

Par 5 Scoring
C. Moyano Miss. St. 4.58 -5 
B. Stockett Miss. St. 4.67 -4 
J. Yuen Missouri 4.67 -4 
C. Dow TAMU 4.67 -4 
M. Bardwell Tenn 4.67 -4 
J. Hung Georgia 4.67 -4 
I. Holpfer Georgia 4.67 -4 
M. Villanueva Kentucky 4.67 -4 
N. Beijer Missouri 4.75 -3 
M. Schofill Auburn 4.75 -3 
C. Craig Georgia 4.75 -3 
C. Don Georgia 4.75 -3 
A. Moresco Alabama 4.75 -3 
G. Coello Georgia 4.83 -2 
M. Baxendale Vanderbilt 4.83 -2 
C. Mahe Georgia 4.83 -2 
J. Castle Kentucky 4.83 -2 
M. Wenzler Kentucky 4.83 -2 
C. Lopez Arkansas 4.83 -2 
V. Gilly Tenn 4.83 -2 
K. Mistry Arkansas 4.92 -1 
S. Liford Tenn 4.92 -1 

Eagles 
I. Holpfer Georgia 1
J. Bailey LSU 1
M. Villanueva Kentucky 1

Birdies 
H. Levi Miss. St. 15
A. Moresco Alabama 12
M. Williams Tenn 12
M. Morard Alabama 12
V. Ding Vanderbilt 11
M. Bardwell Tenn 11
C. Dao Georgia 11
C. Don Georgia 10
C. Dow TAMU 10
M. O'Berry Auburn 10
C. Moyano Miss. St. 10
S. Liford Tenn 10
N. Whiston Tenn 10
V. Gilly Tenn 10
K. Mistry Arkansas 9
A. Park TAMU 9
M. Schofill Auburn 9
C. Craig Georgia 9
I. Holpfer Georgia 8
E. Sinz Auburn 8
M. Wenzler Kentucky 8
N. Beijer Missouri 7

Pars 
L. Yu Vanderbilt 42
B. Matthews Arkansas 41
J. Castle Kentucky 41
I. Lindblad LSU 41
J. Bae Georgia 40
M. Schofill Auburn 40
B. Stockett Miss. St. 40
J. Yuen Missouri 40
C. Tejedo Mulet LSU 39
C. Craig Georgia 38
M. O'Berry Auburn 38
A. Schwienteck TAMU 38
K. Wright Alabama 38
J. Hung Georgia 38
L. Stone LSU 38
C. Lopez Arkansas 38
C. Sattelkau Vanderbilt 38
J. Choi Vanderbilt 37
M. Bardwell Tenn 37
A. Foster Auburn 37
V. Ding Vanderbilt 36
E. Sinz Auburn 36
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 University of Georgia Golf Course 75.08 60

2 University of Georgia Golf Course 73.98 59

3 University of Georgia Golf Course 74.49 59

 

Total Average Scores
University of Georgia Golf Course 74.52 178

 

University of Georgia Golf Course: University of Georgia Golf Course
Round 3

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 397     6 31 20 1 1 

2 4 376     3 31 20 4 1 

3 3 178     6 29 20 4   

4 4 385     2 45 11 1   

5 4 360     6 40 12 1   

6 4 356     8 46 5     

7 5 481     11 34 13 1   

8 3 157     4 36 18 1   

9 4 386     7 34 17 1   

10 4 388     5 29 21 4   

11 4 326     6 42 11     

12 5 511     9 44 4 1 1 

13 3 159     8 38 9 3 1 

14 4 363     11 37 10 1   

15 4 371     7 37 11 4   

16 3 150     5 45 7 2   

17 5 470     17 36 5 1   

18 5 488   1 21 33 3 1   

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

2 4 376 +0.47 

10 4 388 +0.41 

3 3 178 +0.37 

1 4 397 +0.32 

8 3 157 +0.27 

9 4 386 +0.20 

15 4 371 +0.20 

4 4 385 +0.19 

13 3 159 +0.17 

5 4 360 +0.14 

16 3 150 +0.10 

11 4 326 +0.08 

7 5 481 +0.07 

14 4 363 +0.02 

12 5 511 +0.00 

6 4 356 -0.05 

17 5 470 -0.17 

18 5 488 -0.31 
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21741&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21741&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21741&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21741&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21741&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21741&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21741&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21741&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21741&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21741&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21741&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21741&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21741&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21741&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21741&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21741&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21741&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21741&hole=18&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21741&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1


Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

16 3 150 +0.65 

1 4 397 +0.57 

9 4 386 +0.53 

3 3 178 +0.38 

8 3 157 +0.37 

10 4 388 +0.22 

6 4 356 +0.15 

4 4 385 +0.15 

12 5 511 +0.15 

14 4 363 +0.12 

2 4 376 +0.10 

7 5 481 +0.08 

13 3 159 +0.07 

11 4 326 +0.00 

5 4 360 -0.07 

18 5 488 -0.10 

15 4 371 -0.13 

17 5 470 -0.15 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

1 4 397 +0.64 

3 3 178 +0.44 

10 4 388 +0.34 

16 3 150 +0.15 

13 3 159 +0.14 

8 3 157 +0.14 

9 4 386 +0.14 

6 4 356 +0.14 

4 4 385 +0.08 

14 4 363 +0.07 

12 5 511 +0.05 

2 4 376 +0.05 

5 4 360 +0.02 

7 5 481 +0.02 

15 4 371 -0.03 

11 4 326 -0.10 

18 5 488 -0.14 

17 5 470 -0.15 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

2 4 376 +0.47 

10 4 388 +0.41 

3 3 178 +0.37 

1 4 397 +0.32 

8 3 157 +0.27 

9 4 386 +0.20 

15 4 371 +0.20 

4 4 385 +0.19 

13 3 159 +0.17 

5 4 360 +0.14 

16 3 150 +0.10 

11 4 326 +0.08 

7 5 481 +0.07 

14 4 363 +0.02 

12 5 511 +0.00 

6 4 356 -0.05 

17 5 470 -0.17 

18 5 488 -0.31 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 397     7 87 72 10 2 

2 4 376   2 18 106 46 5 1 

3 3 178     12 95 61 9 1 

4 4 385     11 134 30 3   

5 4 360     28 119 29 2   

6 4 356     21 128 25 2 2 

7 5 481     32 109 33 3 1 

8 3 157     12 111 52 3   

9 4 386     16 104 50 6 2 

10 4 388     15 100 55 7 1 

11 4 326     30 121 25 2   

12 5 511     24 127 20 5 2 

13 3 159     18 128 25 6 1 

14 4 363     24 121 30 3   

15 4 371     38 108 25 6 1 

16 3 150     17 114 30 13 4 

17 5 470     49 110 17 2   

18 5 488   1 53 103 19 2   
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21741&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21741&hole=2&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21741&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21741&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21741&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21741&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21741&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21741&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21741&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21741&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21741&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21741&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21741&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21741&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21741&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21741&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21741&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21741&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21741&hole=18&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21741&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1

